## MICKLEFIELD PARISH COUNCIL

TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE PARISH COUNCIL AND MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC Notice is hereby given that:

## An EXTRAORDINARY MEETING of the Parish Council

will be held on MONDAY 20<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2023,

at the Old Fire Station Youth & Adult Centre, Great North Road

Regarding the proposed demolition of the existing Grade II

Listed Ridge Road bridge and its replacement with a new bridge

The Meeting will commence at **8.45 p.m.** OR after the conclusion of the Micklefield Recreation Ground Charity Trustee meeting (whichever is the later)

## **AGENDA**

- 23/X17 To disclose or draw attention to any Disclosable Pecuniary Interests and any other Significant Interests that the Member wishes to declare in the Public Interest, for the purposes of the Localism Act 2011, s31 and the Members' Code of Conduct paras 10-14
- 23/X18 To receive Apologies for absence and to approve any Reasons given for absence 23/X19 To consider Dispensation Requests received by the Clerk & RFO prior to the meeting
- 23/X20 To note that an application has been submitted by Network Rail (Infrastructure) Limited for "Listed Building Consent for the demolition of the existing Ridge Road bridge and adjacent gas pipeline and a new bridge erected in its place"
- 23/X21 To note that the Listed Building application was validated on 25<sup>th</sup> July as application 23/04390/LI and that the nominal deadline for comments is Tuesday 21<sup>st</sup> November 2023
- 23/X22 To note the various plans and documents submitted by Network Rail (Infrastructure) Limited as part of Listed Building application 23/04390/LI
- 23/X23 To note the comments already submitted so far by various Statutory Consultees and Technical Consultees within Leeds City Council in response to application 23/04390/LI
- 23/X24 To approve the Parish Council's formal response to application 23/04390/LI

Members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend this meeting. Members of the Public are cordially invited to attend this and all other meetings of the Parish Council.

The Press and the Public may not speak when the Council meeting is in session, unless specifically invited to do so by the Council.

SIGNED:

Chairman

Date: 15th November 2023

Joanne L. Hebden Clerk & RFO to Micklefield Parish Council

Jan A. Conkey.

6 Churchville Avenue, Micklefield, Leeds, LS25 4AS Tel. (0113) 2875829 clerk@micklefield-pc.gov.uk